
Delhi High Court - Orders
Hindustan Construction Co. Ltd vs National Highways Authority Of ... on 16 March, 2021

                         $~27
                         *      IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
                         +      OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 92/2018
                                HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION
                                CO. LTD.                         ..... Decree Holder
                                            Through: Mr Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Advocate
                                                     with Mr Rishi Agrawala, Ms
                                                     Malavika Lal, Ms Shruti Arora and
                                                     Mr Sukrit Seth, Advocates.

                                                   versus

                                NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY
                                OF INDIA                          ..... Judgement Debtor
                                             Through: Mr Pradeep K. Bakshi and Ms Prachi
                                                      V. Sharma, Advocates for respondent.

                                CORAM:
                                HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU
                                        ORDER

% 16.03.2021 E.A. 346/2021 & E.A. 348/2021

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. E.A. 345/2021

2. The learned counsel appearing for the Decree Holder states that the amount deposited by NHAI
with the Registry of this Court is 100,67,62,596/- and not 1,67,62,596/-.

3. In view of the above, paragraph no.1 of the order dated 12.02.2021 is modified to read as under: -

"1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent (NHAI) states that the balance
amount of 100,67,62,596/-, that is 25% of the awarded amount has Signature Not
Verified Digitally Signed By:DUSHYANT RAWAL also been deposited with the
registry of this Court. She submits that the calculation of the said amount has not
been filed in this Court, which would be done within the course of the day. Let a copy
of the said calculation be also provided to the learned counsel for the Decree Holder.

4. The application is disposed of. OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 92/2018 & E.A. 347/2021

5. List on 15.04.2021

6. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner requests that the petitioner's application under
Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 be taken up on that date.

7. It is directed that OMP (COMM.) 141/2016 be also listed on 15.04.2021 in the 'Supplementary
List.' VIBHU BAKHRU, J MARCH 16, 2021 MK Signature Not Verified Digitally Signed

Hindustan Construction Co. Ltd vs National Highways Authority Of ... on 16 March, 2021

Indian Kanoon - http://indiankanoon.org/doc/165005836/ 1



By:DUSHYANT RAWAL

Hindustan Construction Co. Ltd vs National Highways Authority Of ... on 16 March, 2021

Indian Kanoon - http://indiankanoon.org/doc/165005836/ 2


